Section 1. Identification
5X Inlet Buffers
CHEMTREC®: 1-800-424-9300
SAFETY DATA SHEET
GHS product identifier
Emergency telephone
number (with hours of
operation)
:
:
Supplier/Manufacturer : Agilent Technologies, Inc.
5301 Stevens Creek Blvd
Santa Clara, CA 95051, USA
800-227-9770
5X Inlet Buffers
Conforms to US OSHA Hazard Communication 29CFR1910.1200
DNF-325-0075, DNF-325-0010, DNF-355-0125, DNF-355-0300, DNF-355-0500, NDF-
450-0300
:Part no.
Relevant identified uses of the substance or mixture and uses advised against
Identified uses Analytical reagent.
DNF-325-0075 5x Inlet Buffer, 75mL
DNF-325-0010 5x Inlet Buffer, 10mL
DNF-355-0125 5x 930 dsDNA Inlet Buffer, 125mL
DNF-355-0300 5x 930 dsDNA Inlet Buffer, 300mL
DNF-355-0500 5x 930 dsDNA Inlet Buffer, 500mL
NDF-450-0300 5x 600mer DNA Inlet Buffer, 300mL
:
Section 2. Hazards identification
Classification of the substance or mixture